

## **Hershey's selection box 160g**

Contains: 2 x Cookie & Creme, 1 x Cookie & Chocolate and 1 x Chocolate bars

### **Cookie & Creme**

#### **Ingredients**

White chocolate flavour candy (85%) [sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder (cow's milk), corn syrup solids, lactose (cow's milk), vegetable oil (palm oil and/or shea oil and/or sunflower oil), milk fat (cow's milk), emulsifiers (soya lecithin (e322), polyglycerol polyricinoleate (e476) from castor beans oil); artificial flavour (vanillin)], cookies (15%) [wheat flour (gluten), sugar, low erucic rapeseed oil, cocoa powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin (e322)), whole milk powder (cow's milk), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate (e500ii)), cocoa mass, artificial flavour (vanillin)].

#### Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

### **Product Claims**

Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

### **Nutrition Information**

Typical Values per 100g

Energy 2191 kJ/ 524 kcal

Total Fat 27.6 g

of which Saturates 15.9 g

Trans Fatty Acids 0.2 g

Carbohydrates 63.0 g

of which Sugars 48.4 g

Protein 6.0 g

Salt 0.33 g

### **Cookie & Choc**

#### **Ingredients**

Milk chocolate flavour coating (85%) [sugar, skimmed milk powder (cow's milk), cocoa mass, cocoa butter, milk fat (cow's milk), vegetable oil (palm, and/or shea, and/or sunflower oil), lactose (cow's milk), reduced fat cocoa, emulsifiers (soya lecithin (e322), polyglycerol polyricinoleate from castor bean oil (e476)), artificial flavour (vanillin)], cookies (15%) [wheat flour (gluten), sugar, low erucic rapeseed oil, cocoa powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin (e322)), whole milk powder (cow's milk), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate (e500ii)), cocoa mass, artificial flavour (vanillin)]

#### Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

Product Claims

Suitable For  
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian  
Vegetarian

### **Nutrition Information**

Typical Values per 100g  
Energy 2245 kJ/ 528 kcal  
Total Fat 28.1 g  
of which Saturates 15.6 g  
Trans Fatty Acids 0.3 g  
Carbohydrates 60.2 g  
of which Sugars 49.1 g  
Protein 8.8 g  
Salt 0.35 g

### **Chocolate**

#### **Ingredients**

Milk chocolate flavour candy [sugar, skimmed milk powder (cow's milk), cocoa mass, cocoa butter, milk fat (cow's milk), vegetable oil (palm, and/or shea, and/or sunflower oil), lactose (cow's milk), reduced fat cocoa, emulsifiers (soya lecithin (e322), polyglycerol polyricinoleate from castor bean oil (e476)), artificial flavour (vanillin)]

#### Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

### **Product Claims**

Suitable For  
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian  
Vegetarian

### **Nutrition Information**

Typical Values per 100g  
Energy 2274 kJ/ 543 kcal  
Total Fat 30.2 g  
of which Saturates 17.8 g  
Trans Fatty Acids 0.3 g  
Carbohydrates 58.8 g  
of which Sugars 53.2 g  
Protein 9.0 g  
Salt 0.27 g

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United States

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**